

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20692/2014

BSNL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAM LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 09/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Amitesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent No.6 is reported dead. Ld.counsel for the petitioners has not taken steps to bring on record the lrs. of the said deceased respondent, despite two opportunities given to him on that count. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions.

(K.ARUL)
Registrar

SB